

October 5, 2007

**Exchange Notice** 

Danish Stock Products 12/07

## Listing of options and futures in DSV A/S

As of October 8, 2007 OMX Derivatives Markets will list standardized options and futures in DSV A/S!

DSV A/S (DSV) is a large cap company within the trucking sector offering transport services. The group is divided in to three divisions: Road, Sea & Air and Solutions. DSV is included in the OMXC20 Index, OMX Nordic Exchange Copenhagen's leading share index that consists of the 20 most actively traded shares on the OMX Nordic Exchange Copenhagen.

The options and futures in DSV will be included in group 1 with expiration months in March, June, September and December. For margin calculation purposes, DSV will be included in group B of the parameter value list with a scanning range of +/- 10 %. In OMX Derivatives Markets trading and clearing systems the ticker symbol for DSV will be DSV. The underlying code for DSV is 1059.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Jenny Sundström or Tomas Rinaldo, telephone + 46 8 405 60 00.

**OMX** Derivatives Markets

Jenny Sundström Derivatives Analyst Tomas Rinaldo Junior Derivatives Analyst

## The Nordic Exchange

OMX DERIVATIVES MARKETS. Secondary name to OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm AB. SE-105 78 Stockholm. SWEDEN. Tel. +46 8 405 60 00. Fax +46 8 405 60 01. Copenhangen Office: P.O Box 1040. DK-1007 Copenhagen K. DENMARK. Tel. +45 33 93 33 66. Fax +45 33 12 86 13. Helsinki Office: P.O. Box 361. FI-00131 Helsinki. FINLAND. Tel. +358 9 6166 71. Fax +358 9 6166 7368. Reykjavik Office: Laugavegur 182. IS-105 Reykjavik. ICELAND. Tel. +354 525 28 00. Fax +354 525 28 88. Reg. No. 556383-9058. www.omxgroup.com